N22000011134

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300394324783

09/19/22--01037--009 **97.50

22 SEP 19 AMID: 3 SECRETARY OF AMID TALL ARASSI ET STORY

コーロフ

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Primed for Life, Inc.

	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)		
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Art	ticles of Incorporation and	a check for:
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
	ADDI		PY REQUIRED
FROM:	Guernica Jean-Jacques	me (Printed or typed)	_
	631 Lucerne Ave., Suite 43	Address	

Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460

primedforlifeinc@gmail.com

561-513-2086

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number

22 SEP 19 AM (U): 3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

highest potential by initiating programs that promote financial literacy, life-skills education, health and wellness. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: is as stated in Bylaw	<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: highest potential by initiating programs that promote financial literacy, life-skills education, health and wellness. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: is as stated in Bylaw ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Guernica J. Jacques, CEO/Board Chair Address Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 Name and Title: Vescnia Rivera, Advisory Board Member Name and Title: Rebecca Swarts, Advisory Board Meritle Rebecca Swarts, Advisor		Principal street address:		Mailing address, if different is:	
Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 ARTICLE II PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: to empower low-income youth, in and near Palm Beach County, to reach highest potential by initiating programs that promote financial literacy, life-skills education, health and wellness. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: is as stated in Bylaw ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Guernica J. Jacques, CEO/Board Chair Name and Title: Guernica J. Jacques, CEO/Board Chair Address: Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 Name and Title: Yesenia Rivera, Advisory Board Member Name and Title: Rebecca Swarts, Advisory Board Meritite: Rebecca Swarts, Advisory Board	631 L	uceme Ave.			
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Description	Suite	43			
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: is as stated in Bylaw ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Guernica J. Jacques, CEO/Board Chair Address Cierra Marte, Board Vice-Chair & Secr. Address Address: Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 Name and Title: Yesenia Rivera, Advisory Board Member Name and Title: Name and Title: Yesenia Rivera, Advisory Board Member Name and Title: Address Address: 4121 Grand Prairie Road	Lake	Worth Beach, FL 33460			
Name and Title: Address Cierra Marte, Board Vice-Chair & Secr.	ARTICLE III The purpose fo highest potentia	PURPOSE r which the corporation is organized is: to er al by initiating programs that promote finance	mpower low-inco	ome youth, in and near Palm Beach Count	y, to reach the
Name and Title: Address Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 Name and Title: Yesenia Rivera, Advisory Board Member Name and Title: Address Address Address Address Address: Address: Address Address: Addr		<u> </u>			
Name and Title: Address Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 Name and Title: Yesenia Rivera, Advisory Board Member Name and Title: Address Address Address Address Address: Address: Address Address: Addr					
Name and Title: Address Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 Name and Title: Yesenia Rivera, Advisory Board Member Name and Title: Address Address Address Address Address: Address: Address Address: Addr					
Name and Title: Address Cierra Marte, Board Vice-Chair & Secr.					
Name and Title: Address Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 Name and Title: Yesenia Rivera, Advisory Board Member Name and Title: Address Address Address Address Address: Address: Address Address: Addr					
Name and Title: Guernica J. Jacques, CEO/Board Chair Name and Title: 631 Lucerne Ave., Ste 43 Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 Name and Title: Yesenia Rivera, Advisory Board Member Name and Title: Yesenia Rivera, Advisory Board Member Name and Title: Name and Title: Rebecca Swarts, Advisory Board Member Name and Title: Address: 4121 Grand Prairie Road				ic ac etate	ed in Bylaw
Name and Title: Guernica J. Jacques, CEO/Board Chair Name and Title: 631 Lucerne Ave., Ste 43 Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 Name and Title: Yesenia Rivera, Advisory Board Member Name and Title: Yesenia Rivera, Advisory Board Member Name and Title: Name and Title: Rebecca Swarts, Advisory Board Member Name and Title: Address: 4121 Grand Prairie Road	ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner	r in which the dire	ectors are elected and appointed:	ed in Bylaw
Name and Title: Guernica J. Jacques, CEO/Board Chair Name and Title: Cierra Marte, Board Vice-Chair & Sect Name and Title: Sect Name and Title: Cierra Marte, Board Vice-Chair & Sect Name and Title: Cierra Marte, Board Vice-Chair & Sect Name and Title: Sect Name and Title: Cierra Marte, Board Vice-Chair & Sect Cierra Marte, Board Vice-Chair & Cierra Marte, Board Vice-Chai	ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner	r in which the dire	ectors are elected and appointed:	ed in Bylaw
Address: Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 Name and Title: Address: Rebecca Swarts, Advisory Board Member Name and Title: Address: 4121 Grand Prairie Road				ectors are elected and appointed:	ed in Bylaw
Name and Title: Yesenia Rivera, Advisory Board Member Name and Title: Address Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 Rebecca Swarts, Advisory Board Memb Name and Title: Address: 4121 Grand Prairie Road	ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	<u>DRS</u>	Cierra Marte, Board Vice-Chair & Secre	22
Name and Title: Yesenia Rivera, Advisory Board Member Name and Title: Rebecca Swarts, Advisory Board Memit Address Address: 4121 Grand Prairie Road	ARTICLE V Name and Title	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Guernica J. Jacques, CEO/Board Chair	ORS Name and Title	Cierra Marte, Board Vice-Chair & Secr	22 SEP
Name and Title: Yesenia Rivera, Advisory Board Member Name and Title: Rebecca Swarts, Advisory Board Member Name and Title: Address: Advisory Board Member Address: Advisory Board Member Name and Title: Rebecca Swarts, Advisory Board Member 4121 Grand Prairie Road	ARTICLE V Name and Title	Guernica J. Jacques, CEO/Board Chair 631 Lucerne Ave., Ste 43	ORS Name and Title	Cierra Marte, Board Vice-Chair & Secr.	22 SEP 19
Address 631 Lucerne Ave., Ste 43 Address: 4121 Grand Prairie Road	ARTICLE V Name and Title	Guernica J. Jacques, CEO/Board Chair 631 Lucerne Ave., Ste 43	ORS Name and Title	Cierra Marte, Board Vice-Chair & Secr.	22 SEP 19
	ARTICLE V Name and Title Address	Guernica J. Jacques, CEO/Board Chair 631 Lucerne Ave., Ste 43 Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460	ORS Name and Title Address:	Cierra Marte, Board Vice-Chair & Secr. 631 Lucerne Ave., Ste 43 Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 Rebecca Swarts, Advisory Board Memil	22 SEP 19 AHIU:
	ARTICLE V Name and Title Address Name and Title	Guernica J. Jacques, CEO/Board Chair 631 Lucerne Ave., Ste 43 Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 Yesenia Rivera, Advisory Board Member	ORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Cierra Marte, Board Vice-Chair & Secritary Sec	22 SEP 19 AHIU:
	ARTICLE V Name and Title Address Name and Title	Guernica J. Jacques, CEO/Board Chair 631 Lucerne Ave., Ste 43 Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 Yesenia Rivera, Advisory Board Member 631 Lucerne Ave., Ste 43	ORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Cierra Marte, Board Vice-Chair & Secri- 631 Lucerne Ave., Ste 43 Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 Rebecca Swarts, Advisory Board Memit 4121 Grand Prairie Road	22 SEP 19 AHIU:
Name and Title:Name and Title:	ARTICLE V Name and Title Address Name and Title	Guernica J. Jacques, CEO/Board Chair 631 Lucerne Ave., Ste 43 Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 Yesenia Rivera, Advisory Board Member 631 Lucerne Ave., Ste 43	ORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Cierra Marte, Board Vice-Chair & Secri- 631 Lucerne Ave., Ste 43 Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 Rebecca Swarts, Advisory Board Memit 4121 Grand Prairie Road	22 SEP 19 AHIU:
Address Address:	ARTICLE V Name and Title Address Name and Title Address	Guernica J. Jacques, CEO/Board Chair 631 Lucerne Ave., Ste 43 Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 Yesenia Rivera, Advisory Board Member 631 Lucerne Ave., Ste 43 Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address:	Cierra Marte, Board Vice-Chair & Secritary 631 Lucerne Ave., Ste 43 Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 Rebecca Swarts, Advisory Board Memit 4121 Grand Prairie Road Kalamazoo, MI 49006	22 SEP 19 AHIU:

Name and Title:_		Name and Title:			
Address _		Address:			
_					
Name and Title:_		_ Name and Title:			
Address _					
	REGISTERED AGENT lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acco	eptable) of the registered agent is:			
Address:	631 Lucerne Ave., Suite 43		LY SE	22	
	Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460		7 A H	SEP	<u> </u>
	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is: Guernica J. Jacques 631 Lucerne Ave., Suite 43 Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460			9 AMIU: 31	ED
Effective date, if	EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/12/2022 other than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must be specific a	(OPTIO	•	the filin	ıg.)
	inserted in this block does not meet the active date on the Department of State's re-	••	ements, this date will not be	: listed as	s the
	med as registered agent to accept service familiar with and accept the appointment			designate	ed in thi
Cours	usi long-den sa		09/12/2022		
- 40.017	Required Signature of Registered Agent Date				
	ument and affirm that the facts stated hero of State constitutes a third degree felony a		false information submitted	l in a doc	ument to
. h	in hour to		09/12/2022		
- Chicari	Required Signature of Inco	orporator	Date		

ARTICLE IX ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows:

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of this organization shall be the carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax legislation, or be by any organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax legislation.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever in newer to the benefit of any director, officer or member there of or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax legislation, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware the	iat any	false	
information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third-	degree	S ony	,
as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.		. SEF	T
	SSX	9 9	=
Required Signature of Incorporator Date			
and the state of t		Ē	